
DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.
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DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

A-0009CB

N
A

D
 
8
3
/ 2

0
11

29

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

M
ATCH TO

 
SHEET NO

. 28 

M
ATCH LINE STA -L- 333+

00.00

MATCH TO S
HEET NO. 30 MATCH LINE STA -L
- 347+00.00

*

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275
PH (704) 476-0003
SHELBY, NC 28150

201 W MARION ST
TGS ENGINEERS

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

35018

YRRET .L Y
M

MI

J

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

038697

YTTEP .B D
IV

A

D

EX. R/W

+52.00

EX. R/W

+00.00

EX. R/W

+24.00

102.00'

+51.00

78.00'

+37.00
EX. R/W

+22.00

EX. R/W

+76.00

EX. R/W

+04.00

40.00'

+50.17

65.00'

+98.00

40.00'

+98.00

40.00'

+66.00

53.00'

+98.00

69.00'

+76.00

40.00'

+11.00

100.00'

+39.00

68.00'

+26.00

85.00'

+97.00

111.00'

+48.00

120.00'

+00.00
86.00'

+35.00

102.00'

+98.00

107.00'

+50.00

86.00'

+30.00

86.00'

+47.00

55.00'

+50.17

60.50'

+50.17

101

102

103
104

101

56.00'

+00.00

47.00'

+11.00

39.45'

+73.00

39.26'

+41.00

121.00'

+70.00

82.17'

+45.00

100.00'

+39.00

94.97'

+83.00

EX. R/W

+45.00

EX. R/W

+08.00

108.00'

+18.00

EX. R/W

+63.00

86.00'

+37.00

64.00'

+36.00

60.50'

+62.00

40.00'

+62.00

110.00'

+43.00

65.00'

+66.00

62.00'

+49.00

40.00'

+68.00
40.00'

+52.00

54.00'

+50.06

40.00'

+99.00

40.00'

+41.00

40.00'

+38.00

86.00'

+22.00

EX. R/W

+91.00

96.00'

+65.00

94.00'

+09.00

EX. R/W

+45.00

EX. R/W

+88.00

EX. R/W

+48.00

56.00'

+70.00

EX. R/W

+34.30

56.00'

+35.00

38.70'

+06.00

40.00'

+70.20

54.70'

+47.00

100

52.00'

+44.00

78.00'

+23.00

40.00'

+05.00

40.00'

+58.00

89.00'

+21.00

110.00'

+67.00

125.00'

+22.00

110.00'

+64.00

125.00'

+79.00
EX. R/W

+79.00

EX. R/W

+64.00

EX. R/W

+22.00

EX. R/W

+43.00

87.00'

+36.00

EX. R/W

+36.00

90.00'

+04.00

PI Sta 348+33.64

D

L = 1,079.98'

T = 1,263.45'

R = 436.00'

-L- CURVE DATA

SE = 0.08

DS = 35 MPH

*

PROP. DRIVE

33
5
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G
R
E
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T
L-

3

3
6
' 
T
Y
P

+
50
.2
0

R
=

2
0
'

B
-
7
7
 
S
C
,

T
Y
P
E

12'12'12'

8
'F

D
P
S

-L- STA. 331+75 TO 334+50, RT
SHOULDER BERM GUTTER

A
T-

1

8
'F

D
P
S

8
:1

3
4
0

34
5

08

07

06

08

07

06

05

04

05

G
REU
 
TL-3

A
T-
1

A
T-
1

TYPE B-77

3
6
' T

Y
P

+54.
17

-L- PT  346+50.17

-L- PC 335+70.20

GREU TL-3

12'12'12
'

R=20'
TYPE B-77

AT-1

AT-1

CONCRETE BARRIER 
SINGLE FACED

CONCRETE BARRIER 
SINGLE FACED

8
'F

D
P
S

8
'F

D
P
S

DO NOT DISTURB POLE

T
Y
P
E
 
B
-
7
7

TY
PE B

-7
7

8
:1

8:1

-L- STA. 335+94 TO 337+62, RT
SHOULDER BERM GUTTER

8
:1

-L- STA. 344+13 TO 348+53, RT
SHOULDER BERM GUTTER

PROP. DRIVE

PROP. DRIVE PROP. DRIVE

PROP. DRIVE

TO 341+47, RT
-L- STA. 339+10
SHOULDER BERM GUTTER

END -L- STA. 346+76± 
BEGIN -L- STA. 344+69±
W/HANDRAIL & CONCRETE DITCH
PROP. RETAINING WALL #13

AT-1AT-1

2GI

FS

TB 2GI

ELB

ELB

18" CSP

(ELBOWS)

WITH GASKETS

ROD AND LUG
HW

2GI

(ELBOWS)

WITH GASKETS

ROD AND LUG

ELB

ELB

2902

2901

15"2911

2912

2913

2914

15
"

2
4
"

24
"

HW

2910

2909

2906

2907
GTD

15
"

FS

2GI

4
8
" R

C
P
-
III

4
2
"

4
8
"
 
C

S
P

ELB

ELB

(ELBOWS)

WITH GASKETS

ROD AND LUG

2917

2919

2918

2916

2915

A
N

D
 

L
IN

E
 

W
IT

H
 

C
IP

P

R
E
T
A
IN
 

2
4
"
 
C

M
P

2922

2921

2920

3
0
"

HW

5 TONS, 11 SY GEO
CLASS B RIP-RAP
CUT TO FILL TRANSISTION

13 TONS, 29 SY GEO
CLASS B RIP-RAP
SEE DETAIL 29B
TOE PROECTION

2923

2GI

2925

GTD

15"

2928

2927

2924

30" CSP

(ELBOWS)

WITH GASKETS

ROD AND LUG

E
L

B

E
L

B

RETAIN

2929

2930

16 TONS, 36 SY GEO
CLASS B RIP-RAP

R
E
T
A
IN

(ELBOWS)

WITH GASKETS

ROD AND LUG

ELB

ELB

THIS SIDE OF ELBOW
MAX 1% PIPE SLOPE 

THIS SIDE OF ELBOW
MAX 1% PIPE SLOPE 

3
6
" C

SP

2903

2904

2905

2
4
"

2908

THIS SIDE OF ELBOW
MAX 1% PIPE SLOPE 

SEE DETAIL 29C
FALSE SUMP

SEE DETAIL 29C
FALSE SUMP

SEE DETAIL 29D
SPECIAL BERM

Exist. Ditch Bed

-L-STA. 344+68 LT 

THIS SIDE OF ELBOW
MAX 1% PIPE SLOPE 

36
" 

RC
P-
IV

36
" 

CSP
2926

36" RC
P-III

TB 2GI

TB 2GI

2GI-A

2GI-A

2GI-A

2GI-A

15 TONS, 30 SY GEO

CLASS I RIPRAP

8 TONS, 21 SY GEO

CLASS B RIPRAP

BANK STABILIZATION

DETAIL 29E

-L- STA 339+74 RT (LENGTH=16 FT)
-L- STA 333+66 RT (LENGTH=12 FT)

EST 6 CY
FILL WITH FLOWABLE FILL

PLUG

PLUG

R
E

M
O

V
E

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

REMOVE 50 LF

REMOVE 5 LF

ABANDON

EST 14 CY
FILL WITH FLOWABLE FILL

REMOVE

REMOVE

RE
MOVE

R
E

M
O

V
E

REMOVE

HW

DI

SEE DETAIL 29F
RETAINING WALL
CONC. DITCH BEHIND 

SEE DETAIL 29F
RETAINING WALL
CONC. DITCH BEHIND 

SEE DETAIL 29F
RETAINING WALL
CONC. DITCH BEHIND 

BDO

ELB

GASKETS(ELBOW)
ROD&LUG W/

2931

18" C
SP 

1 TONS, NO GEO
CLASS B RIPRAP

7 TONS, NO GEO
CLASS I RIPRAP

26 TONS, 58 SY GEO
CLASS B RIPRAP

DO NOT BURY INVERT

DO NOT BURY INVERT

DO NOT BURY INVERT

DO NOT BURY INVERT

STANDARD BASE DITCH

DETAIL 29A

75 TONS, 79 SY GEO
CLASS II RIPRAP
DDE=50 CY
SEE DETAIL 29A
STANDARD BASE DITCH

17 TONS, NO GEO
SEE DETAIL 29E
BANK STABILIZATION

EST 5 CY
FLOWABLE FILL
FILL WITH

3 TONS, 10 SY GEO
CLASS B RIPRAP

7 TONS, 15 SY GEO
CLASS I RIPRAP

STD 840.46
FRAME & GRATE
STRUCTURE w/ MH 

TB PRECAST DRAINAGE 

15" RC
P-IV

(SEE WALL ENVELOPES FOR DITCH GRADE)
-L- STA. 344+69 TO 346+76 LT
-L- STA. 341+76 TO 344+11 LT

-L- STA. 333+00 TO 333+24 LT

DETAIL 29F

BEHIND RETAINING WALL
CONCRETE DITCH

REMOVE DI

15"

2932

DRAIN

GRADE TO

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

P

P

P

P

P

P

13 TONS, NO GEO
CLASS I RIPRAP
SEE DETAIL 29E
BANK STABILIZATION

1 TONS, 5 SY GEO

CLASS B RIPRAP

R
E
T
A
IN

18
" R

C
P
-III

4 TONS, NO GEO
CLASS I RIPRAP

REMOVE

-L- STA. 339+45 LT (USE 4:1 FOR FRONT & BACK SLOPES)
-L- STA. 337+35 LT

S=Ditch Slope C Proposed Ditch

30" RC
P-IV

30" RC
P-IV

v
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E
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W
/
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B
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B
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B
S
T
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W
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O
D
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W
O

O
D
S

12
" 

C
M
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W
/
L
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B
L
-
5
0

B
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T

G
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C
O
N
C

1 
S
 

B
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D
DECK

C
O

N
C

M
T
L

M
TL

W
O
O
D
S

D
I

CONC

18
" 
C

M
P

8
" H

D
P

E

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

36" CMP

18
" C

M
P

BIL
L R

OS
E 

RD.

SHED
POLE

B
S
T

B
S

T

C
O
N
C

BST

BST

GPS-13

HW

BRICK

24" CMP

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

W
O

O
D
S

WOODS

18" CMP

EIP

KENNEL

M
H

12
" C

M
P

BST

B
S
T

BST

BST

B
S

T

B
O

W
M

A
N
 

L
A

N
E

WOODS

E
IP

M
T
L

M
T

L
15
" C

M
P

B
L
-
5
1
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" C

M
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B
S
T

B
S
T

B
S
T

B
S

T

24
" C

MP

8
" H

D
P
E

18"
 C

MP

24" CMP

E
IP

8" HDPE

W
O

O
D
S

B
S

T

NC 143   (SWEETWATER RD.)
24' BST

EXIS
TIN

G 
R/

W

EXIS
TIN

G 
R/

W
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0
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0
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N
 
7
6
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0
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2
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'
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9
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2
5
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6
'
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0
4
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7
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1"
 E
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7
8
'
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0
5
°4

4
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2
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5
.5

5
'

S
 
0
4
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5
'0

7
" 

W
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6
9
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0
'

E
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E
IP

E
IP

EIP

EIP

EIP

S 
83

°24
'43

" E

164
.19
'

S
 
0
4
°4

3
'15

" W

2
0
2
.14
'

N
 
4
5
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2
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4
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E
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4
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4
'

N
 
5
5
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3
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8
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E
17

9
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9
'

S
 
7
4
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6
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1" 

W

2
3
6
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4
'

S
 
7
4
°14
'0

2
" W

2
3
6
.8
2
'

N
 
2
9
°3

1'
12

" 
E

8
6
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3
'

S
 
0
4
°4

3
'2

2
" W

8
2
.6

8
'

S
 
0
4
°4

3
'2

2
" 

W

2
0
3
.6

9
'

S
 
0
4
°4

4
'4

1" W

9
3
7
.2

2
'

S 
83

°50
'00

" E

22
1.2

8'

D
R

A
IN
 
L
IN

E

KYLIE SHARON CROWE SHULER

& MARK LYLE ROSE

SHARON ROSE PETTY

TANK UNDER DECK

POSSIBLE SEPTIC CHEROKEE INDIANS

EASTERN BAND OF THE

TIONNA FAITH WILLIAMS

CROWE SHULER

KYLIE SHARON

CHEROKEE INDIANS

EASTERN BAND OF THE

SPIKE NAIL IN BASE OF 12" POPLAR

-BL- STA. 339+72.00 26' LT.

BM#17 ELEV. 2882.87'

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

DRAIN LINES

GPS-14

W
O

O
D

S

TEESATESKIE

ELLA MAE

15
" 

C
M

P

B
O

W
M

A
N

J
A

C
K

A
L

B
E

R
T

E
S

T
A

T
E
 

O
F

ALBERT JACK BOWMAN

ESTATE OF

FROM STA. 340+63 TO STA. 341+00 -L- LT.

Fil
l S
lo
pe

2:
1 
or
 F
la
tte
r

b=3 Ft.
d=1 Ft.

Type of Liner=Class B Rip-Rap

b

DETAIL 29B

Ground

Natural

( Not to Scale)
TOE PROTECTION

d

Geotextile

( Not to Scale)

DETAIL 29D

2:
1

SPECIAL BERM

Exist. Ditch Bed

-L-STA. 344+68 LT 

2:1

2'

1'

2GI

THIS SIDE OF ELBOW
MAX 1% PIPE SLOPE 

Q10=1.8 cfs
C=0.7
A=0.49 AC
EX. DITCH:

( Not to Scale)

BANK STABILIZATION

Ground
Natural

Ground
Natural

(Variable)
CHANNEL BED

EXISTING BANK
EX
IST
IN

G 
BANK

d

Min. d=3 Ft.

Length=See Below

DETAIL 29E

KEYED-IN (TYP.)
CLASS I RIP-RAP 

-L- STA 339+74 RT (LENGTH=16 FT)
-L- STA 333+66 RT (LENGTH=12 FT)

26 TONS, 58 SY GEO
CLASS B RIPRAP

DO NOT BURY INVERT

1.5
:11.5:1

D

( Not to Scale)

STANDARD BASE DITCH

B

DETAIL 29A

B=5 Ft.

Min. D=1.5 Ft.

Ground

Natural

Ground

Natural

*When B is < 6.0'

Type of Liner=Class II Rip-Rap

Geotextile

SEE PFL FOR DITCH GRADE (35%)
-L- STA. 344+25 (25' LT TO 59' LT)

(SEE WALL ENVELOPES FOR DITCH GRADE)
-L- STA. 344+69 TO 346+76 LT
-L- STA. 341+76 TO 344+11 LT

-L- STA. 333+00 TO 333+24 LT

DETAIL 29F

BEHIND RETAINING WALL
CONCRETE DITCH

~

SEIRAV

D B

4"

1:2

( Not to Scale)

GROUND
NATURAL

WALL
RETAINING

BREAKER
BOND

B= 1.0'
D= 1.0'

13 TONS, NO GEO
CLASS I RIPRAP
SEE DETAIL 29E
BANK STABILIZATION

L

S etc.

GI

4:
1 10:1

( Not to Scale)

FALSE SUMP

2.0'

-L- STA. 339+45 LT (USE 4:1 FOR FRONT & BACK SLOPES)
-L- STA. 337+35 LT

DETAIL 29C

Traffic Flow
Outside Ditch

1.
0
' 

M
a
x

0
.5
' 

M
in
.

S=Ditch Slope C Proposed Ditch

WBA

C
R

E
E

K
 
(S

A
Y
)

U
T
 

T
O
 
S

W
E

E
T

W
A

T
E

R
 

CREEK 
(S

AY)

UT 
TO 

SWEETWAT
ER 

CREEK (SBA)

UT TO SWEETWATER 

C
R
E

E
K
 
(S

A
X
)

U
T
 
T

O
 
S

W
E

E
T

W
A
T
E

R
 

CREEK 
(SAX)

UT 
TO 

SWEETWAT
ER 

CREEK 
(S

FF)

UT 
TO 

SWEETWAT
ER 

C
R
E

E
K
 
(S

F
F
)

U
T
 
T

O
 
S

W
E

E
T

W
A
T
E

R
 

CREEK (SAX)
UT TO SWEETWATER 

S
P

R
IN

G

SPRING

S
P

R
IN

G

FOR -L- PROFILE, SEE SHEET NO. 48

DRIVEWAY IN KIND, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 
PAVE UP TO THE RIGHT OF WAY LINE. FROM ROW POINT ON MATCH 
PER CROSS-SECTIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXTEND THE DRIVES AND
END LOCATION OF DRIVEWAY SHOWN ON PLANS REPRESENTS TIE-IN
ALL DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE ASPHALT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
NOTE:

DESIGN EXCEPTION REQUIRED FOR HORIZONTAL CURVATURE.

OFFICER PRIOR TO STARTING CLEARING OPERATIONS TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE. 
COORDINATE WITH THE RESIDENT ENGINEER AND DIVISION ENVIRONMENTAL 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN NCDOT AND THE USFS.  THE CONTRACTOR IS TO 
PERMANENT EASEMENT (PE) ALONG USFS PROPERTY SHALL ADHERE TO THE 
THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD BE ADVISED THAT ANY CLEARING WITHIN THE 

END -L- STA. 333+24±
BEGIN -L- STA. 330+82±
W/HANDRAIL & CONCRETE DITCH
PROP. RETAINING WALL #11

CONCRETE BARRIER
SINGLE FACED

DRIVE
CONCRETE
PROP.

DISTURB
DO NOT

END -L- STA. 344+11±
BEGIN -L- STA. 341+76±
W/HANDRAIL & CONCRETE DITCH
PROP. RETAINING WALL #12

C

F

C

F

C

F

C

F

C

F

C

F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C
C

C

C C

C

C
C

F

F C
C

F

F
F

F
F

C

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C
C

F

F

C

F

F

F

F

F F

F

C

F

F

F

C

C

F

F
F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F
F

F

F
F

F

F

F F F

C

C
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